

Amend CSSB 1064 (Senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) Strike added Subsection (b), Section 130.258, Education Code (page 5, lines 52 through 60), and substitute the following:

(b) The district may, as an alternative to publishing notice in a newspaper exclusively under Subsection (a), publish on a publicly accessible Internet site the notice required by this section. Before or at the same time the district first publishes the Internet notice, the district shall publish a notice in a newspaper of general circulation, as described by Subsection (a), that includes the name of the goods or services to be purchased, the date, time, and place for receiving and opening bids, proposals, or statements of qualifications, and the Internet address of the Internet site where detailed requirements may be found. The notice posted on the Internet under this subsection must be posted every day for at least:

(1) 10 business days before the deadline for receiving the bids or proposals; or

(2) five business days before the deadline for receiving responses to a request for qualifications.

(2) In added Subsection (c), Section 130.258, Education Code (page 5, line 61), strike "The" and substitute "Except as otherwise provided by Subsection (b) for the newspaper notice required by that subsection, the".

(3) In added Subsection (a), Section 130.306, Education Code (page 11, lines 13 and 14), strike "Except as otherwise provided by this subchapter, for" and substitute "For".

(4) Strike added Subsection (b), Section 130.306, Education Code (page 11, lines 29 through 37).

(5) Redesignate added Subsection (c), Section 130.306, Education Code (beginning on page 11, line 38), as Subsection (b) of that section.